AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND PRODIGIQ

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to that certain SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT
AGREEMENT, dated August 26, 2015, (the “Agreement”) is entered into as of this 10th day
of February, 2022 by and between Snohomish County, a home rule charter county and a
political subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”), and ProDIGIQ, licensed to do
business in the State of California (the “Contractor™).

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and
Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1.  Amend Section 1.01, Scope of Services: As allowed by paragraph 3.03 of the
Software Service & Support Agreement, the service of updating our CMSS
Module to include a work request button on login page, addition of “to do list”
for Airport staff, work order status tabs, work order highlighting, assignment and
notification of work orders assigned to staff and totaling of labor and material
costs shall be added at a one-time cost of $6,250.00.

2.  Term of Agreement: Time of Performance: This Amendment extends the term of
the agreement until September 30, 2024.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment 4 to be duly
executed as of the date set forth above.

“Contractor”

ProDIGIQ

By: M MW%W
Authorized Signature

Printed Name: : a

Title: f;gg}&n‘ﬁ‘
Date: f-e,brmi.j lot’l/, 2022

“County”
SNOHQ%XI;’SH COQ@;#;/Xgned by Marcy,

Joshua
Date: 2022.02.10

By: JOShua 11:24:41 -08'00'
Tiﬂe: Deputy Airport Director

Snohomish County

Date: 02/10/2022




	By: 
	Title: Deputy Airport Director
	Snohomish County: 
	Date: 02/10/2022
		2022-02-10T11:24:41-0800
	Marcy, Joshua




